                                                                  EUP2530/A
DS2530/A  Ver1.0  Mar. 2014
1
bkf      10 White LED Boost Converter with PWM
         Dimming and Single-Wire Series Interface
DESCRIPTION
The EUP2530/A is a constant current step-up converter
specifically designed to drive white LEDs. With a 45V

DS2530/A  Ver1.0  Mar. 2014
3
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type Marking Operating Temperature Range
EUP2530VIR1 SOT23-6 XXXXX
  A200
-40 °C to +85°C
EUP2530AVIR1 SOT23-6 XXXXX
  A400
-40 °C to +85°C
EUP2530/A  □□□□    □□□□  □□□□  □□□□
                          Lead Free Code
                              1: Lead Free, Halogen Free
Packing
                              R: Tape & Reel
Operating temperature range
I: Industry Standard
                              Package Type
                              V: SOT23
Block Diagram
Figure 2.
                                                                  EUP2530/A
DS2530/A  Ver1.0  Mar. 2014
4
Absolute Maximum Ratings (1)
� IN, EN, FB to GND ------------------------------------------------------------------  -0.3V to 6V
� OUT,SW to GND --------------------------------------------------------------------  -0.3V to 45V
� Power Dissipation, PD@ TA=25°C
SOT23-6 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------  0.488W
� Package Thermal Resistance
SOT23-6,θJA --------------------------------------------------------------------------  205°C/W
� Maximum Junction Temperature ---------------------------------------------------  125°C
� Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec.) ---------------------------------------------  260°C
� Storage Temperature Range ---------------------------------------------------------  -65°C to +150°C
Recommend Operating Conditions (2)
� Operating Temperature Range ----------------------------------------------------  -40°C to +85°C
� Supply Voltage , VIN-----------------------------------------------------------------  2.6V to 5.5V
Note (1): Stress beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may damage the device.
Note (2): The device is not guaranteed to function outside the recommended operating conditions.
Electrical Characteristics
(VIN =3.6V, VOUT=34V, COUT=1µF, CIN=4.7µF, L1=10µH, RFB=8Ω,TA= -40°C to+85°C. Unless otherwise noted.
Typical values are at TA= +25°C)
EUP2530/A
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Min. Typ. Max.
Unit
UVLO Under Voltage Lock Out   Rising  2.0 2.2 2.4 V
 Maximum Output Voltage No Switching   41 V
ICC1 Supply Current VCC=3.6V, Continuous Switching  0.75 1.5 mA
ICC2 Quiescent Current VCC=3.6V, FB=1.3V, No Switching  300 700 µA
ICC3 Shutdown Current VCC=3.6V, VEN<0.4V  0.1 1 µA
Oscillator
Fosc Operation Frequency  0.8 1 1.3 MHz
Dmax Maximum Duty Cycle   92  %
Reference Voltage
EUP2530 190 200 210
VFB Feedback Voltage
EUP2530A 285 300 315
mV
MOSFET
Rds (on) On resistance of MOSFET   0.5 0.9 Ω
ILX Current Limit   1.0 1.3 1.6 A